
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN & CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3438

TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.08.2022


ALLOCATION OF FUNDS UNDER VARIOUS SCHEMES


3438.  SHRI ASHOK KUMAR YADAV:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state?


(a) the details of the districts covered under ‘Poshan Abhiyan’ in Bihar along with the details of Anganwadi centres in each of the districts;

(b) the details of the funds released under Poshan Abhiyan to Bihar by the

Government during the last three years, district-wise; and

(c) the details of the funds released and number of beneficiaries covered under the scheme for adolescent girls and Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana during the said period in Bihar, district-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) Under the POSHAN Abhiyaan all the 38 districts are covered in the state of Bihar.
The list of number of operational Anganwadi Centres (AWCs) in each district of Bihar, as on MArch 2022, is at Annexure I.


(b) Under Poshan Abhiyan, the cumulative fund released in the last three years to the state of Bihar is Rs 27,300.48 lakhs. The district-wide information regarding funds released to State Governments/UT Administration is not maintained centrally.

(c) The information regarding the funds released and number of beneficiaries covered under the Scheme for adolescent girls (SAG) and Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana (PMMVY) during the last three years in the State of Bihar is at Annexure II and III respectively.
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Annexure I


The number of operational AWCs in Bihar, district-wise


Sr.No
District

No of Operational

AWCs

1 ARARIA 2785

2 ARWAL 814

3 AURANGABAD 2552

4 BANKA 2316

5 BEGUSARAI 3264

6 BHAGALPUR 3068

7 BHOJPUR 2928

8 BUXAR 1888

9 DARBHANGA 4481

10 GAYA 4540

11 GOPALGANJ 2979

12 JAMUI 1890

13 JEHANABAD 1166

14 KAIMUR (BHABUA) 1667

15 KATIHAR 3312

16 KHAGARIA 1754

17 KISHANGANJ 1900

18 LAKHISARAI 1187

19 MADHEPURA 2210

20 MADHUBANI 4678

21 MUNGER 1595

22 MUZAFFARPUR 5558

23 NALANDA 3383

24 NAWADA 2335

25 PASHCHIM CHAMPARAN 2980

26 PATNA 5176

27 PURBI CHAMPARAN 2754

28 PURNIA 3430

29 ROHTAS 3391

30 SAHARSA 1782

31 SAMASTIPUR 4964

32 SARAN 2535

33 SHEIKHPURA 709

34 SHEOHAR 720

35 SITAMARHI 3004

36 SIWAN 3772

37 SUPAUL 2324

38 VAISHALI 3882


Annexure II


The fund released and number of beneficiaries covered under the Scheme for Adolescent

Girls in the state of Bihar :

The district-wide information regarding funds released to State Governments/UT Administration is not maintained centrally. However, in the last three years, the number of beneficiaries under

Scheme for Adolescent girls in the State of Bihar were reported to be 18,229. Further the funds released to the state of Bihar under SAG in the last three years is Rs 585.85 lakh


Annexure III


(i) A total of Rs 633.6 Crore was released to the State of Bihar under the Pradhan Mantri Matru

Vandana Yojana (PMMVY) during the last three financial years 2019-20, 2020-21 and 21-22.

(ii) Statement showing district-wise beneficiaries enrolled and beneficiaries paid under

PMMVY in Bihar during Financial Years 2019-20, 2020-21 and 2021-22

District

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

No of Be

neficiarie

s Enrolle

d

No of Ben

eficiaries

Paid

No of Bene

ficiaries E

nrolled

No of Ben

eficiaries

Paid

No of Bene

ficiaries En

rolled

No. of Benefi

ciaries Paid

ARARI

A 27672 29622 27076 25934 4916 6234

ARWAL 4515 4400 7825 9493 4751 5823

AURAN

GABAD 33783 32063 24199 27240 9880 12000

BANKA 13427 9704 29897 30048 10132 13568

BEGUS

ARAI 17834 18312 80295 69756 14939 18993

BHAGA

LPUR 36874 32363 21021 22899 12919 14414

BHOJPU

R 27481 25188 20507 23637 8637 9800

BUXAR 15221 15949 18240 18784 6346 6839

DARBH

ANGA 25475 24275 33439 35904 15189 19126

GAYA 45565 42814 34195 38662 17086 20390

GOPAL

GANJ 21613 17760 67206 62288 15679 19721

JAMUI 17722 17087 11072 15047 5062 5886

JEHAN

ABAD 9482 9078 12385 12757 5101 8074

KAIMU

R (BHA

BUA) 19317 19064 12544 13568 6138 8097

KATIH

AR 26561 28467 51584 48856 9609 7977

KHAGA

RIA 11924 12188 15688 15900 9192 12150

KISHAN

GANJ 18829 18561 10948 18683 12778 12155

LAKHIS

ARAI 9274 9950 9653 10272 5121 6646

MADHE

PURA 12829 16652 21549 26410 7095 8872

MADHU 23803 23141 63332 59414 7158 11847


BANI

MUNGE

R 16380 15481 10869 12302 8588 10268

MUZAF

FARPU

R 43751 38715 86426 85024 10696 8970

NALAN

DA 34100 35541 29325 34409 19139 24757

NAWA

DA 18510 18622 36950 35144 11032 16226

PASHC

HIM CH

AMPAR

AN 32368 32968 29032 31084 7787 9539

PATNA 44695 39592 34347 36829 15691 21823

PURBI

CHAMP

ARAN 46841 41804 61781 71076 10365 15907

PURNIA 22782 21992 24841 26695 11286 11844

ROHTA

S 33054 32858 41719 53714 16641 20807

SAHAR

SA 18033 20301 18751 21262 7633 7432

SAMAS

TIPUR 69260 64311 16922 24791 10616 9088

SARAN 23874 26747 30204 35219 24669 30656

SHEIKH

PURA 4377 5438 5235 6976 2006 2751

SHEOH

AR 5622 5196 9376 8313 4014 5987

SITAM

ARHI 22844 23478 34475 36120 6361 6326

SIWAN 24929 21470 36325 35209 13685 16453

SUPAU

L 19356 18616 16841 21058 8320 9154

VAISHA

LI 19801 21284 19763 20892 16210 19643

 Total 919776 891050 1115837 1181671 392468 476243

